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NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 7, 2013-- NYSE Euronext (NYX) today announced that Michael Geltzeiler, Chief Financial Officer of

NYSE Euronext, will present at the Credit Suisse 14  Annual Financial Services Forum at the Mandarin Oriental Hotel in Miami, Florida on

Tuesday, February 12, 2013 at 1:45 PM (ET).

A live webcast of the presentation will be available on NYSE Euronext's Investor Relations website: http://ir.nyse.com/.

About NYSE Euronext

NYSE Euronext (NYX) is a leading global operator of financial markets and provider of innovative trading technologies. The company's

exchanges in Europe and the United States trade equities, futures, options, fixed-income and exchange-traded products. With approximately

8,000 listed issues (excluding European Structured Products), NYSE Euronext's equities markets - the New York Stock Exchange, NYSE

Euronext, NYSE MKT, NYSE Alternext and NYSE Arca - represent one-third of the world’s equities trading, the most liquidity of any global

exchange group. NYSE Euronext also operates NYSE Liffe, one of the leading European derivatives businesses and the world's second-largest

derivatives business by value of trading. The company offers comprehensive commercial technology, connectivity and market data products

and services through NYSE Technologies. NYSE Euronext is in the S&P 500 index. For more information, please visit: http://www.nyx.com.
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